



Environmental
Protection Agency

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director



NOTICE OF VIOLATION – ACTION REQUIRED

July 10, 2012

Fred Bair
3086 Bateman Drive
Thornville, OH 43089

Fairfield County
Buckeye Beach Marina MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID: OH2302212

Dear Mr. Bair:

The Public Water System serving Buckeye Beach Marina MHP is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Buckeye Beach Marina MHP has not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on May 24, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the OAC. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated May 31, 2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for addressing each of the requirements listed.

Please provide a schedule for compliance with each of the requirements within 10 days of the date of this letter. Enclosed is a copy of the May 31, 2012 letter for your reference.

If you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at 614-728-3864.

Sincerely,

Carolyn O'Neal
Environmental Specialist III
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosure: 5/31/12 Survey Letter

ec: CDO/DDAGW AA (State Violation)

CO/ct 2302212(SS)Jul2012

Central District Office
50 West Town Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 1049
Columbus, OH 43216-1049

614 | 728 3778
614 | 728 3898 (fax)
www.epa.ohio.gov